## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rodney C. Winter	02/27/2013
Ted N. Tadysak	02/27/2013
Josh Heinz	02/18/2013
Hector Baez	02/18/2013
Peter Tiffe	02/18/2013
Alan Fillman	02/27/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wausau Equipment Company, Inc.
Street Address:	1905 South Moorland Road
City:	New Berlin
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53151

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13779213

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4142715770

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

414-271-7590 Phone:

ronih@andruslaw.com Email: Correspondent Name: Joseph D. Kuborn

Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5179-00018

**REEL: 030135 FRAME: 0485** 

**PATENT** 

502295954

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph D. Kuborn
Signature: /Joseph D. Kuborn - Reg. No. 40,689/	
Date:	04/02/2013
Total Attachments: 5 source=5179-00018_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=5179-00018_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=5179-00018_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=5179-00018_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=5179-00018_Executed_Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030135 FRAME: 0486

## ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by RODNEY C. WINTER, of S24 W33363 Sutton Ridge Court, Dousman, Wisconsin 53118, USA, TED N. TADYSAK, of 6220 W. Kinnickinnic River Parkway, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53219, USA, JOSH HEINZ, of 284 Linden Street, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin 54935, USA, HECTOR BAEZ, of 459 Country Creek Drive #11, Fond du Lac, Wisconsin, 54935 PETER TIFFE, of 21385 Clearfield Court, Brookfield, Wisconsin 53045, USA, and ALAN FILLMAN, of 6301 Berkshire Lane, Racine, Wisconsin 53406, USA, to WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and located and doing business at 1905 South Moorland Road, New Berlin, Wisconsin 53151, USA.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said RODNEY C. WINTER, TED N. TADYSAK, JOSH HEINZ, HECTOR BAEZ, PETER TIFFE, and ALAN FILLMAN, hereby sell, assign and transfer to said WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in:

## **RUNWAY SNOWBLOWER**

and the invention therein as set forth in their application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on January 8, February 18 and February 27, 2013, and in and to said application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent for said invention to said **WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY**, **INC.**, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

And, said RODNEY C. WINTER, TED N. TADYSAK, JOSH HEINZ, HECTOR BAEZ, PETER TIFFE, and ALAN FILLMAN hereby covenant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, they further covenant that they will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., to said invention or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, and that if said WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC., or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, that they will, upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purpose, but at the expense of said

PATENT REEL: 030135 FRAME: 0487

## WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.

And, they further covenant and acknowledge that the entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the assignee including the right to make applications for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assent to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claim, and of any divisional applications resulting therefrom.

And, they further covenant that they will at all times, communicate to the said **WAUSAU EQUIPMENT COMPANY, INC.**, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all facts relating to said invention and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to them, and testify as to the same in interferences or other litigation when requested so to do.

We hereby authorize the above-mentioned assignee or the attorney of record to insert in this instrument the filing date serial number of our said application:

Serial No.:	13/779,213	
Filing Date:	02/27/2013	

Inventor:		Codnes Luti	Date:	21	271	201
	Re	odney C. Winter			•	

Witnessed by: Signature Date: 2/37/30/3

SUSAN C. JESION

Witnessed by: Joseph Date: 2/27/2013

Tames H Leonard
Printed Name of Witness

Inventor:	Ted N. Tadysak	Date: 2/21/2013
Witnessed by:	Supan Jesion Signature	Date: 62/27//3
	SUSAN C JESION Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature  Signature	Date: 2/27/13
	Tames H Leonard Printed Name of Witness	
Inventor:	Josh Heinz	Date: 2-18-13
Witnessed by:	Susan Sexión Signature	Date: 02/18/2013
	SUSAN C. JESION Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Signature H	Date: 2/18/2013
-	Printed Name of Witness	

~~~~~		
Inventor:	Hector Baez	Date: 2 · 18 · 20/3
Witnessed by		Date: 02-18-2013
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness	Date: 2/18/2013
Inventor:	Peter Tiffe	Date: 2-18-2013
Witnessed by	Signature Session	Date: 02-18-2013
	Sur In T	
	SUSAN C JESION Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by	Printed Name of Witness	Date: 2-/8-2013

- 4 -

Attorney Docket No. 5179-00018

PATENT REEL: 030135 FRAME: 0490

Inventor:  Alan Fillman	Date: 2/27/2013
Witnessed by: Signature Gesson	Date: 02/27/20/3
SUSAN C. JESION Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: # H	Date: 2/27/2013
Printed Name of Witness	

- 5 -